
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

BID NO. DESCRIPTION NON- COMPUL-
SORY BRIEFING 
SESSION (VIR-
TUAL MEETING)

CLOSING DATE 
FOR SUBMIS-
SION OF BIDS

CONTACT PER-
SONS

REF: MPL/5/1/3/2/1/18 Provision of SAP 
Support and 
maintenance for 
the period of 36 
months

11 November 
2020

TIME: 10H00
VENUE: Remote 
location via Mi-
crosoft Teams

27 November 
2020

TIME: 14H00

Mr ZR Mkhath-
swa 013 766  for 
technical OR
Mr D. Madonsela-
Khanyi  at 013 
766 1111 / for 
Supply Chain 
Management

REF: MPL/5/1/3/2/1/19 Provision of 
Multifunction 
devices/Copiers  
for the period of 
36 months

11 November 
2020

TIME: 12H00
VENUE: Remote 
location via Mi-
crosoft Teams

Mr A J Arendse at 
013 766 1062 for 
technical OR
Mr D. Madon-
sela- Khanyi  at 
013 766 1111  for 
SCM

REF: MPL/5/1/3/2/1/20 Provision of 
Security Services 
for the period of 
36 months

12November 
2020

TIME: 10H00
VENUE: Remote 
location via Mi-
crosoft Teams

Mr J. Mayen-
jane at 013 766  
1133for technical 
OR
Mr D. Madonsela 
-Khanyi  at 013 
766 1111 for SCM

REF:MPL/5/1/3/2/1/22 Provision of 
Cleaning  Servic-
es for the period 
of 36 months

12 November 
2020

TIME: 12H00
VENUE: Remote 
location via Mi-
crosoft Teams

Mr A J Arendse at 
013 766 1062 for 
technical OR
Mr D. Madonsela- 
Khanyi  at 013 
766 1111 for SCM

The 80/20 Preferential Point System will be used as Evaluation Criteria:

•	 80	points	for	price.
•	 20	points	for	B-BBEE	Status	Level	of	Contributor

Briefing	session	will	be	non-compulsory.	For	any	questions	please	send	email	to	dumim@mpuleg.gov.za for 
clarity.		Those	who	wish	to	attend	the	briefing	session	they	must	send	emails	indicating	their	intent	to	attend	the	
virtual	briefing	session	to	dumim@mpuleg.gov.za
Tenders	are	to	be	deposited	in	a	tender	box	at	the	Mpumalanga	Provincial	Legislature,	Building	Number	1,	Lower	
Ground	Floor,	Mpumalanga	Government	Complex,	Building	1,	Riverside	Park,	Government	Boulevard,	Mbombela


